

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

Publication of the notice of call of the ordinary and extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting to be held on March 28th, 2019 and the Board of Directors' reports on items 3.3 and 3.4 of the agenda

Milan, February 25th, 2019 – BFF Banking Group informs that the notice of call of the ordinary and extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting to be held on March 28th, 2019 is available as of today on the Group's website (<u>www.bffgroup.com</u>, *Governance* > *Shareholders' Meeting Documentation*), as well as on the authorised storage system "1info" at the website <u>www.1info.it</u>, and will be published, as an abstract, on the newspaper "Il Sole 24 Ore" on February 26th, 2019.

Furthermore, the following documentation has been made available today at the Company's registered office in Milan, Via Domenichino n° 5, on BFF Banking Group's website <u>www.bffgroup.com</u> (*Governance > Shareholders' Meeting Documentation* section), as well as on the authorized storage system <u>www.linfo.it</u>:

- Board of Directors' report on item 3.3 of Shareholders' Meeting agenda. Proposed changes of the "Stock Option Plan of Banca Farmafactoring Banking Group". Related resolutions.
- Board of Directors' report on item 3.4 of Shareholders' Meeting agenda. Stock grant plan to BFF Group's employees. Related resolutions.
- Information Document of BFF Banking Group's Stock Option Plan.
- Information Document of one-off stock grant plan to employees.
- Proxy form to attend the Shareholders' Meeting.
- Proxy form and voting instructions to the appointed representative Computershare S.p.A..

Further documentation to be published in relation to the Shareholders' Meeting will be made available by the legally required deadlines.

This press release is available online on BFF Group's website <u>www.bffgroup.com</u> in the section *Investor relations > Press releases*.

BFF Banking Group

BFF Banking Group, listed on the Milan Stock Exchange since 2017, is the leading player specialised in the management and non-recourse transfer of trade receivables due from Public Administrations in Europe. The Group



operates in Italy, Poland, Czech Republic, Slovakia, Spain, Portugal, Greece and Croatia. In 2018 it recorded a consolidated Adjusted Net Profit of € 91.8 million, with a 10.9% CET1 Group ratio at the end of December 2018. www.bffgroup.com

Contacts

Investor Relations

Enrico Tadiotto, Claudia Zolin E-mail: <u>investor.relations@bffgroup.com</u> E-mail: <u>s.ragone@barabino.it</u> Tel.: +39 02 49905 458/620 Mob.: +39 338 5772272

Media Relations – Barabino & Partners S.p.A.

Sabrina Ragone Tel.: +39 02 7202 3535 Mob.: +39 338 2519534

Ilaria Calvanese E-mail: i.calvanese@barabino.it Tel.: +39 02 7202 3535 Mob.: +39 349 3181271